# H \$115.00 397

ETAS ID: TM559915

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Eagle Private Credit, LLC (fka Newstar Business Credit, LLC)		01/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSI-Penn Arms, LLC
Street Address:	388 Kinsman Road
City:	Jamestown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3975940	PICK SHIELD XLS
Registration Number:	2318813	SPEEDKEY
Registration Number:	3873539	TRI-MAX
Registration Number:	1969597	SAFETY BLASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0571 source=Newstar\_CSI-Release of Security Interest in Trademark (5575-0952)#page1.tif source=Newstar\_CSI-Release of Security Interest in Trademark (5575-0952)#page2.tif source=Newstar\_CSI-Release of Security Interest in Trademark (5575-0952)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0572

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK dated as of January 30, 2020 (this "Release") is made by FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC (f/k/a NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2015 (the "Agreement") among CSI-PENN ARMS, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and the Secured Party. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2015 at Reel 5575, Frame 0529, the Assignor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested and Secured Party has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral, this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement, (b) release its security interest in the Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0573

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patent, Copyright and Trademark to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FIRST EAGLE PRIVATE CREDIT, LLC (f/k/a NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC),

as Secured Party

By:

Name: Eyre Scott Trefry

Title: Managing Director

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# **SCHEDULE A**

Owner	Trademark Description	Registration Number
CSI-Penn Arms, LLC	Pick Shield XLS	3,975,940
CSI-Penn Arms, LLC	Speedkey	2,318,813
CSI-Penn Arms, LLC	Tri-Max	3,873,539
CSI-Penn Arms, LLC	Safety Blaster	1,969,597

**RECORDED: 01/31/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006853 FRAME: 0575